Tariff	No.	8
		•

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)

Rabanco LTD

Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services

#### CHECK SHEET

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Page	Current
Number	Revision
Title Page	4
Check Sheet	15
Item Index	O O O O O O O O O O O O O O S 5 5 5 5 O 5 4
Subject Index	0
Subject Index	0
Taxes	3
6 7	0
7	0
8	0
9	0
10	0
11	0
12	3
13 14	0
	0
15	5
16 17	5
17	5
18	0
19	5
20	
21	8
22	8
22a	6 6
22b	6
22c	6

Page	Current
Number	Revision
22d	6
23	N/A
23 24 25	N/A
25	8
25a	8 6
25b	6
26	N/A
26 27 28	5 5 0 5 0 5 5
28	5
29 30	0
30	5
31	0
32	5
33	4 8 6
34	8
34a	
34b 35	6
35	N/A
36	8
36a	6 8
37	8
38	8

Page	Current
Number	Revision
<b>I</b>	•

15th Revised Page No. 1

	Current
Supplements in Effect	<b>Revision</b>
Appendix A	0
Special Fuel Surcharge Supplement	2
Special Fuel Surcharge Supplement	1

Issued By: Maria Easley		
Issue Date: May 12, 2023		Effective Date: June 1, 2023
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	_ Date:	Ву:

Tariff No.	8_			5th	Revised Page No.	15
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTE Tri-County Di	) sposal. Rabanco Rec	yclin <u>g, R</u> epub	lic Services	
			m 52 Redelivery Fe			
	Pickup and redlivery c				containers be	
	washed, steam cleane					
	Containers	s up to 8 yards:		\$43.25 (A)		
Issued By:	Maria Easley					
				<b>L</b> t	factive Data: Juna 1, 24	123
Dale:	May 12, 2023	(	For Official Use Only	) )	fective Date: June 1, 20	JZJ
Docket No.	TG		Date:		Ву:	

Tariff No. <u>8</u>				5th	Revised Page No.	16
Company Name/Permit Num Registered Trade Name(s)		LTD ty Disposal. Ra	abanco Rec	cycling, Rep	ublic Services	
	<u>Item 55 O</u>	ver-sized or O	ver-weight	Cans or Uni	<u>ts</u>	
			-			
The company reserves the rig or micro-mini-can) which, upo		•		• •	-	
If the receptacle or the top is unab the following add	le to be closed	, but the comp				
	\$6.40 (A)	) per unit per p	ickup			
NOTE: For charges applying	on overweight i	toters, carts, co	ontainers, c	or drop boxe	s see item 207.	
	<u> </u>	tem 60 Ove	rtime Perio	<u>ds</u>		
Companies will assess addition periods. Overtime periods in the period in the periods in the period in the periods in the peri	•					me
	Years Day (Jan	uary 1)		Labor Day	(2)	
	dents' Day			Veterans D	• • •	
	orial Day			Thanksgivir		
	endence Day ( n Luther King D	• •		Christmas I	Day (December 25)	
Time is to be recorded to the the terminal until the time it re			ites from th	e time the c	ompany's vehicle lea	aves
No additiona charge will be as company's convenience.	ssessed to cust	omers for ove	rtime or hol	iday work pe	erformed solely for th	ne
	ge per hour: num charge:	\$144.17 (A) \$144.17 (A)				
Issued By: Maria Easley						
Issue Date: May 12, 2023		( <b>P</b> )			Effective Date:	6/1/2023
		(For Official	Use Only)			
Docket No. TG		Date:			By:	

#### WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230256 SUB May 15, 2023

\_

Tariff No. <u>8</u>				5th	Revised Page	No.	17
	abanco LT ri-County D		abanco Recycling,	Repu	blic Services		
	<u>lt</u>	em 70 R	eturn Trips				
When a company is required to make to pick up material that was unavailab following additional charges, per picku	le for colle	ction for re	-	-	•		
Type of re	<u>eceptacle</u>		Rate for Return Tr	ip			
Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-	-mini-can		\$7.20 (A)				
	Drum		\$7.20 (A)				
	Bale		\$7.20 (A)				
Litter Re	eceptacle		\$64.87 (A)				
	Drop Box		\$7.20 (A)				
	Container		\$7.20 (A)				
Toter, 3	2 gallons		\$7.20 (A)				
Toter, 6	4 gallons		\$7.20 (A)				
Toter, 9	6 gallons		\$7.20 (A)				
Recycling c	ontainers		\$7.20 (A)				
NOTE: Return trips requiring the spec for under the provisions of Item 160 (1	•		are considered sp	pecial	pickups and are	e charç	ged
Issued By: Maria Easley							
Issue Date: 5/12/2023				E	Effective Date:		6/1/2023
	()	For Official	Use Only)				
Docket No. TG		Date:			Ву:		

Tariff No.

#### WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230256 SUB May 15, 2023

5th Revised Page No. 19

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Dis

8

Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services

#### Item 80 -- Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins

Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out service of cans/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the company's vehicle can be driven to within five feet of the cans/units using improved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use.

	Rate		
	Residential	Commercial	
Charge for Carry-outs	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans			
that must be carried out over 5 feet, but	\$0.59 (A)	\$0.22 (A)	
not over 25 feet.			
For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of			
25 feet, add	\$0.59 (A)	\$0.22 (A)	

NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.

	R	Rate		
	Residential	Commercial		
Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup		
Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet,				
but less than 250 feet	\$11.05 (A)	\$2.56 (A)		
Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet,				
but less than 1/10 mile				
For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile				

NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed.

Issued By: Maria Easley			
Issue Date: 5/12/2023		Effective Date:	6/1/2023
	(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:	

Revised Page No. 4th

20

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)

Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services

#### Item 90 -- Can Carriage -- Special Services

	Rate		
	Residential	Commercial	
Service	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
Stairs or steps for each step up or down	\$0.59 (A)	\$0.22 (A)	
Overhead obstructions for each overhead			
obstruction less than 8 feet from the ground	\$0.59 (A)	\$0.22 (A)	
Sunken or elevated cans/units for cans,			
units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans fully			
or partially underground or over 4 feet above			
ground, but not involving stairs or steps	\$0.59 (A)	\$0.22 (A)	

Issued By: Maria Easley			
Issue Date: 5/12/2023		Effective Date:	6/1/2023
	(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:	

Tariff No.	8		8th Revised Page No. 21
Company Nai Registered Tr	me/Permit Nun	nber:	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services
Ttegistered Ti			Theodity Disposal. Nabanco Necycling, Nepublic Gervices
	<u>ltem ´</u>	100 Reside	ntial Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)
Rates in this i	tem apply:		
residentia condomin (2) When rec recycling, condomin to the pro	l property. Thi iums, etc., whe juired by a loca and yardwaste iums, and apar perty owner or	s includes sin ere service is al government e service mus rtment buildin manager.	cycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for ngle family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or t service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside t be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, ngs of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	
Units or Type	of	Service	
of Containers	Service	Rate	
1 Can	WG	\$18.55 (A)	
2 Can	WG	\$25.03 (A)	
3 Can	WG	\$30.88 (A)	
4 Can	WG	\$37.00 (A)	
5 Can	WG	\$44.79 (A)	
6 Can	WG	\$52.59 (A)	
1 Can	MG	\$8.84 (A)	
Note 1: Desc Note 2: Desc	ription/rules re ription/rules re dition to the rea	EOWR=Every C lated to recyc lated to yardw cycling rates s	e; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Sling program are shown on page n/a. vaste program are shown on page n/a. shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies.
Issued By:	Maria Easley		Recycling service rates on this page expire on: n/a
	-		
Issue Date:	May 12, 2023		(For Official Use Only) Effective Date: June 1, 2023
Docket No. T	G		Date: By:

8

Tariff No.

#### Received Apr 13, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230256 SUB May 15, 2023

8th Revised Page No. 22

	me/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD & Rabanco Recycling, Inc. G-12 rade Name(s) Allied Waste Services of Klickitat County, Tri-County Disposal					
	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)					
Note 4:	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.					
Note 5:	For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$haper cart or toter, per pickup.					
Note 6:	The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:					
	Rate per receptacle					
	Type of receptacle per pickup					
	32-gallon can or unit \$4.01 (A)					
	Mini-can					
	Micro-minican 60-gallon toter					
	90-gallon toter					
	Bag \$4.01 (A)					
Note 7:	Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$6.54 per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the" area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.***					
Issued By:	Maria Easley					
Issue Date:	May 12, 2023 Effective Date: June 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)					
Docket No. 7	G By:					

Tariff No.	8					6th	Revised Page No. 22	2a
Company Nar	ne/Permit Nun	nber:	Rabanco LT	D				
Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services								
	ltom	100 Peside	ontial Service	e Mont	hly Pates (continue	ad on nevt		
Rates in this it					hly Rates (continue		page)	
	on apply.							
residential condomini (2) When req recycling, condomini	property. This iums, etc., whe uired by a loca and yardwaste	s includes sing ere service is h al government e service must rtment building	gle family dw billed directly service leve be provided	vellings, c v to the oc l ordinan l for singl	and yardwaste serv duplexes, apartmen ccupant of each re ce, solid waste col e-family dwellings, dential units, where	nts, mobile sidential ur lection, cur duplexes,	homes, iit, and/or bside mobile homes,	
Rates below a	annly in the foll	owing service	area: CITV		TE SALMON			
ales below a		owing service						
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycling		Number of	Frequency	Garbage	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service		Units or Type	of	Service	
of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate	
35 Gal Toter	WG	\$18.85 (A)			2x 35 Gal Toter	WG	\$25.03 (A)	
65 Gal Toter	WG	\$26.40 (A)			2x 65 Gal Toter	WG	\$32.99 (A)	
95 Gal Toter	WG	\$38.27 (A)			2x 95 Gal Toter	WG	\$47.84 (A)	
35 Gal Toter	MG	\$8.84 (A)			3x 35 Gal Toter	WG	\$30.88 (A)	
65 Gal Toter	MG	\$12.40 (A)			3x 65 Gal Toter	WG	\$41.24 (A)	
95 Gal Toter	MG	\$17.98 (A)			3x 95 Gal Toter	WG	\$59.81 (A)	
Note 1: Desc Note 2: Desc Note 3: In add	ription/rules re ription/rules re	EOWR=Every Of lated to recycl lated to yardw cycling rates s	ther Week Rec ing program aste prograr hown above	ycling; MR= are shov n are sho e, a recyc	ek Garbage; MG=Monti =Monthly Recycling; Lis vn on page n/a. bwn on page n/a. ling debit/credit of	st others used		
	Maria Easley			Re	cycling service ra		s page expire on: n/	
Issue Date:	May 12, 2023		(For	Official I	Ise Only)	Et	fective Date: June 1,	2023
			(1 0)		ist only)			
Docket No. T	G		Date:			By:		

#### WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230256 SUB May 15, 2023

Tariff No.	8	6th Revised Page No. 2	22b
• •	ame/Permit Number: Γrade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services	
	<u>Item 100 Resid</u>	ential Service Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)	
Note 4:		rged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set lection.	
Note 5:	due to circumstances cart or toter more that	omated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated a feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out oer cart or toter, per pickup.	b
Note 6:	The charge for an oc on a regular pickup is	asional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can	
		Rate per receptacle	
		eceptacle per pickup	
	32-gallon	an or unit	
	Mini-can		
	Micro-min 35-gallon		
	60-gallon		
	90-gallon		
	Bag	\$4.01 (A)	
<del>Note 7:</del>	\$6.55 per can/unit. S area in which the cus	est no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at ervice will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the omer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other d pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.***	
Issued By:	Maria Easley		
Issue Date:	May 12, 2023	Effective Date: June 1, 2023 (For Official Use Only)	
Docket No.	TG	Date: By:	_

#### WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230256 SUB May 15, 2023

6th Revised Page No. 22c

Tariff No. 8

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s) Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services

Item 100 -- Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued on next page)

Rates in this item apply:

- (1) To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or
- (2) When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.

Rates below apply in the following service area:

See Appendix A (Except for the City of Goldendale & White Salmon)

Number of	Frequency	Garbage
Units or Type	of	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate
1 Can	WG	\$18.55 (A)
2 Can	WG	\$25.03 (A)
3 Can	WG	\$30.88 (A)
4 Can	WG	\$37.00 (A)
5 Can	WG	\$44.79 (A)
6 Can	WG	\$52.59 (A)
1 Can	MG	\$8.84 (A)

Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:

Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page n/a.

- Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page n/a.
- Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$\_\_\_\_\_applies.

(Notes for this Item are continued on next page)

Recycling service rates on this page expire on: n/a

Issued By:	Maria Easley			
Issue Date:	May 12, 2023		Effective Date: June 1, 2023	
		(For Official Use C	Only)	
Docket No. T	G	Date:	By:	
		······		

#### WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230256 SUB May 15, 2023

6th Revised Page No. 22d

Tariff No. 8

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD

 Registered Trade Name(s)
 Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services

Item 100 -- Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)

- Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.
- Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:

	Rate per receptacle
Type of receptacle	per pickup
32-gallon can or unit	\$4.01 (A)
Mini-can	
Micro-minican	
60-gallon toter	
90-gallon toter	
Bag	\$4.01 (A)

Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$6.54 per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the" area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.\*\*\*

Effective Date: June 1, 2023
Only)
By:

# Received Apr 13, 2023 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230256

		<u>SUB M</u>	<u>av 15, 202</u>	23		
Tariff No.	8			8th Re	evised Page	No. 25
Company Name	e/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD				
Registered Trac		Tri-County Disposal. Rab	anco Recycling	, Republic Servic	ces	
0						
	Iten	n 105 Multi-family Servic	<u>e - Rates per C</u>	<u>Container</u>		
Comise Anos		-				
Service Area: C	CITY OF GOLDENDALI					
	32 Gallon	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard		
Permanent Accts						
First Pick-up	\$4.29 (A)	\$24.51 (A)	\$31.10 (A)	\$41.09 (A)		
Each Add'l Pick-up	\$4.29 (A)	\$24.51 (A)	\$31.10 (A)	\$41.09 (A)		
Special Pick-ups	\$14.73 (A)	\$31.66 (A)	\$35.56 (A)	\$47.81 (A)		
Monthly Rent		\$14.13 (A)	\$16.46 (A)	\$21.20 (A)		
Temporary Account						
Initial Delivery		\$39.59 (N)	\$39.59 (N)	\$39.59 (N)		
Pickup Rate		\$31.66 (A)	\$35.56 (A)	\$47.81 (A)		
Rent Per Day		\$1.55 (A)	\$1.71 (A)	\$2.13 (A)		
Rent Per Month		\$46.64 (A)	\$52.28 (A)	\$62.19 (A)		
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	yardwaste program are Recycling credit/debit ( Customers will be char particular trip. No cred fails to set receptacles	if applicable) included in th ged for service requested of it will be given for partially	is rate is: \$ even if fewer u filled cans. No	nits are picked up credits will be giv	o on a ven if custon	ner
		Rate per receptacle				
	Type of receptacle	Per pickup				
	32-gal can, bag or unit					
	Mini-can	n/a				
	Micro-mini-can	n/a				
	60-gallon toter	n/a				
<del>Note 6:</del>	\$6.54 per can/unit. Se area in which the custo	st no more than one pickup rvice will be rendered on th omer resides. Note: If cust pickup day, rates for speci	e normal sche omer requires	duled pickup day service to be prov	for the"	er
Accessorial cha	rges assessed (lids, unl Unlocking and Relocki Replace Broken Lock \$					
	Gate Charge (per pick-					
Issued By:	Maria Easley					
Issue Date:	May 12, 2023			Effec	ctive Date:	June 1, 2023
		(For Official Us	e Only)			
Docket No. TC		Date:		By:		
DUCKELINU. IG-	················			Uy		

Tariff No.	8						oun	Revised Page	NO. 25a
Company Name Registered Trac		ber:	Rabanco LT Tri-County D		al. Raban	co Recycling, F	Republic Servi	ces	
togiotorou mue			Th obuilty D						
		<u>Item 105 N</u>	<u>lulti-family Se</u>	ervice -	- Rates p	<u>er Container</u>			
Service Area: <b>(</b>		E SALMON							
	35 Gal Toter	65 Gal Toter	95 Gal Toter	1 1	′ard***	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	
Permanent Accts	55 Gai Totel	05 Gai Totel	35 Gai Totel		aru	1.5 Talu	2 1410	5 1 810	
First Pick-up	\$4.29 (A)	\$6.09 (A)	\$8.84 (A)	\$	13.62	\$24.51 (A)	\$31.10 (A)	\$41.09 (A)	
Each Add'l Pick-up		\$6.09 (A)	\$8.84 (A)	\$	13.62	\$24.51 (A)	\$31.10 (A)	\$41.09 (A)	
Special Pick-ups	\$14.73 (A)	\$15.23 (A)	\$22.10 (A)	\$	17.57	\$31.66 (A)	\$35.56 (A)	\$47.81 (A)	
Monthly Rent						\$14.13 (A)	\$16.46 (A)	\$21.23 (A)	
emporary Account	+								
nitial Delivery	L					\$39.59 (N)	\$39.59 (N)	\$39.59 (N)	
Pickup Rate				\$	17.57	\$31.66 (A)	\$35.56 (A)	\$47.81 (A)	
Rent Per Day				Ψ.		\$1.55 (A)	\$1.71 (A)	\$2.13 (A)	
Rent Per Month						\$46.64 (A)	\$52.28 (A)	\$62.19 (A)	
Note 2: Note 3:	program are The charge ir yardwaste pr Recycling cre Customers w	shown on pag ncluded in this ogram are sh edit/debit (if aj ill be chargeo	ge 30. s rate for yarc own on page pplicable) incl l for service r	dwaste  luded eques	e is \$ <u>n/a</u> in this rat sted even	if fewer units a	ules related to  re picked up o	on a	J
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	program are The charge in yardwaste pro Recycling cre Customers w particular trip fails to set re The charge for	shown on pag ncluded in this ogram are sh edit/debit (if ap ill be charged . No credit w ceptacles out or an occasio	ge 30. s rate for yarc own on page pplicable) incl I for service r ill be given fo for collection	dwaste  luded eques or parti ı.	e is \$ <u>n/a</u> in this rat sted even ially filled	. Description/ru	ules related to  re picked up o ts will be give	on a n if customer	J
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	program are The charge ir yardwaste pro Recycling cre Customers w particular trip fails to set re	shown on pag ncluded in this ogram are sh edit/debit (if ap ill be charged . No credit w ceptacles out or an occasio	ge 30. s rate for yarc own on page pplicable) incl d for service r ill be given fo for collection nal extra can	dwaste  luded eques or parti n. , unit,	e is \$ <u>n/a</u> in this rat sted even ially filled bag, tote	. Description/ru e is: \$ if fewer units ar cans. No credi	ules related to  re picked up o ts will be give	on a n if customer n on a	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	program are The charge ir yardwaste pro Recycling cre Customers w particular trip fails to set re The charge for regular picku	shown on pag ncluded in this ogram are sh edit/debit (if ap ill be charged . No credit w ceptacles out or an occasio p is:	ge 30. s rate for yard own on page pplicable) incl for service r ill be given fo for collection nal extra can Rate per	dwaste  luded eques or parti n. , unit, recept	e is \$ <u>n/a</u> in this rat ted even ially filled bag, tote tacle	. Description/ru e is: \$ if fewer units ar cans. No credi r, mini-can, or n	ules related to  re picked up o ts will be give nicro-mini-car	on a n if customer n on a Rate per rec	eptacle
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	program are The charge in yardwaste pro Recycling cre Customers w particular trip fails to set red The charge for regular picku	shown on pag ncluded in this ogram are sh edit/debit (if ap ill be charged . No credit w ceptacles out or an occasio p is: eceptacle	ge 30. s rate for yard own on page pplicable) incl for service r ill be given fo for collection nal extra can Rate per Per p	dwaste luded eques or parti i. , unit, recept pickup	e is \$ <u>n/a</u> in this rat ted even ially filled bag, tote tacle	. Description/ru e is: \$ if fewer units ar cans. No credi r, mini-can, or n	ules related to re picked up o ts will be give nicro-mini-car	on a n if customer n on a Rate per rec Per pick	eptacle
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	program are The charge ir yardwaste pro Recycling cre Customers w particular trip fails to set re The charge for regular picku	shown on pag ncluded in this ogram are sh edit/debit (if ap ill be charged . No credit w ceptacles out or an occasio p is: eceptacle	ge 30. s rate for yard own on page pplicable) incl for service r ill be given fo for collection nal extra can Rate per Per p n	dwaste  luded eques or parti n. , unit, recept	e is \$ <u>n/a</u> in this rat ted even ially filled bag, tote tacle	. Description/ru e is: \$	ules related to re picked up o ts will be give nicro-mini-car eceptacle r	on a n if customer n on a Rate per rec Per pick \$6.09 (	eptacle (up A)
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	program are The charge in yardwaste pro Recycling cre Customers w particular trip fails to set red The charge for regular picku	shown on pag ncluded in this ogram are sh edit/debit (if ap ill be charged . No credit w ceptacles out or an occasio p is: eceptacle ag or unit	ge 30. s rate for yard own on page pplicable) incl d for service r ill be given fo for collection nal extra can Rate per Per p n	dwaste luded eques or parti a. , unit, recept bickup /a	e is \$ <u>n/a</u> in this rat ted even ially filled bag, tote tacle	. Description/ru e is: \$ if fewer units ar cans. No credi r, mini-can, or n	ules related to re picked up o ts will be give nicro-mini-car eceptacle r	on a n if customer n on a Rate per rec Per pick	eptacle (up A)
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	program are The charge ir yardwaste pro Recycling cre Customers w particular trip fails to set re The charge for regular picku Type of ro 32-gal can, b Mini-can	shown on pag ncluded in this ogram are sh edit/debit (if ap ill be charged . No credit w ceptacles out or an occasio p is: eceptacle ag or unit	ge 30. s rate for yard own on page pplicable) incl d for service r ill be given for for collection nal extra can Rate per Per p n n	dwaste luded eques or parti i. , unit, recept <u>bickup</u> l/a	e is \$ <u>n/a</u> in this rat ted even ially filled bag, tote tacle	. Description/ru e is: \$	ules related to re picked up o ts will be give nicro-mini-car eceptacle r	on a n if customer n on a Rate per rec Per pick \$6.09 (	eptacle (up A)
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	program are The charge ir yardwaste pro Recycling cre Customers w particular trip fails to set re The charge for regular picku Type of re 32-gal can, b Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 35-gallon tote Customers m \$6.55 per car area in which	shown on pag ncluded in this ogram are sh edit/debit (if ap ill be charged . No credit w ceptacles out or an occasio p is: <u>eceptacle</u> ag or unit <u>an</u> er hay request no the custome	ge 30. s rate for yard own on page pplicable) incl for service r ill be given fo for collection nal extra can Rate per Per p n N S4.2 o more than c r resides. No	dwaste i luded eques or parti i. , unit, recept <u>jockup</u> i/a i/a 29 (A) <del>one pid</del> <del>lored co be: If</del>	e is \$ <u>n/a</u> in this rat ited even ially filled bag, tote tacle tacle	. Description/ru e is: \$	ules related to re picked up o ts will be give nicro-mini-car eceptacle r r on call" basis, pickup day fo ce to be provi	on a n if customer n on a Rate per rec Per pick \$6.09 ( \$8.84 ( 	eptacle (up A)
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	program are The charge ir yardwaste pro- Recycling cre Customers w particular trip fails to set re- The charge for regular picku Type of re 32-gal can, b Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 35-gallon tote Customers m \$6.55 per car area in which than normal set unlocking an Replace Brok	shown on pag ncluded in this ogram are sh edit/debit (if ap ill be charged . No credit w ceptacles out or an occasio p is: eceptacle ag or unit an er hay request no scheduled pic cheduled pic d (lids, unlock d Relocking F ken Lock \$2.8	ge 30. s rate for yard own on page pplicable) incl d for service r ill be given for for collection nal extra can Rate per Per p n stra can ser will be rend r resides. No skup day, rate cing, unlatchir see \$1.42 (A) 32 (A)	dwaste luded eques or parti i. , unit, recept bickup l/a loickup loick	e is \$ <u>n/a</u> in this rat sted even ially filled bag, tote tacle tacle ckup per chup per custome special pic	. Description/ru e is: \$	ules related to re picked up o ts will be give nicro-mini-car <u>eceptacle</u> r r <del>on call" basis, pickup day fo ce to be provie -***</del>	on a n if customer n on a Rate per rec Per pick \$6.09 ( \$8.84 ( 	eptacle (up A) A)
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: <del>Note 6:</del> Accessorial cha	program are The charge ir yardwaste pro- Recycling cre Customers w particular trip fails to set re- The charge for regular picku Type of ro 32-gal can, b Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 35-gallon tote Customers m \$6.55 per can area in which than normal of the normal of the charge for gate Charge	shown on pag ncluded in this ogram are sh edit/debit (if ap ill be charged . No credit w ceptacles out or an occasio p is: eceptacle ag or unit an er hay request no he custome scheduled pic d (lids, unlock d Relocking F cen Lock \$2.8 (per pick-up)	ge 30. s rate for yard own on page pplicable) incl d for service r ill be given for for collection nal extra can Rate per Per p n stra can ser will be rend r resides. No skup day, rate cing, unlatchir see \$1.42 (A) 32 (A)	dwaste luded eques or parti i. , unit, recept bickup l/a loickup loick	e is \$ <u>n/a</u> in this rat sted even ially filled bag, tote tacle tacle ckup per chup per custome special pic	. Description/ru e is: \$	ules related to re picked up o ts will be give nicro-mini-car <u>eceptacle</u> r <del>con call" basis, pickup day fo ce to be provie -***</del>	on a n if customer n on a Rate per rec Per pick \$6.09 ( \$8.84 ( \$8.84 ( \$6.09 ( \$8.84 (	eptacle (up A) A)
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Not <del>e 6:</del> Accessorial cha	program are The charge ir yardwaste pro- Recycling cre Customers w particular trip fails to set re- The charge for regular picku Type of rr 32-gal can, b Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 35-gallon tote Customers m \$6.55 per car area in which than normal s urges assessed Unlocking an Replace Brok Gate Charge	shown on pag ncluded in this ogram are sh edit/debit (if ap ill be charged . No credit w ceptacles out or an occasio p is: eceptacle ag or unit an er hay request no chunit. Service the custome scheduled pic d (lids, unlock d Relocking F ken Lock \$2.8 (per pick-up)	ge 30. s rate for yard own on page pplicable) incl d for service r ill be given for for collection nal extra can Rate per Per p n stra can ser will be rend r resides. No skup day, rate cing, unlatchir see \$1.42 (A) 32 (A)	dwaste luded eques or parti i. , unit, recept bickup l/a loickup loick	e is \$ <u>n/a</u> in this rat sted even ially filled bag, tote tacle tacle ckup per chup per custome special pic	. Description/ru e is: \$	ules related to re picked up o ts will be give nicro-mini-car eceptacle r r on call" basis, pickup day fo to be provid ****	on a n if customer n on a Rate per rec Per pick \$6.09 ( \$8.84 ( \$6.09 ( \$8.84 ( <del>at</del> <del>or the"</del> <del>ded on other</del>	eptacle (up A) A)
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	program are The charge ir yardwaste pro- Recycling cre Customers w particular trip fails to set re- The charge for regular picku Type of ro 32-gal can, b Mini-can Micro-mini-ca 35-gallon tote Customers m \$6.55 per can area in which than normal of the normal of the charge for gate Charge	shown on pag ncluded in this ogram are sh edit/debit (if ap ill be charged . No credit w ceptacles out or an occasio p is: eceptacle ag or unit an er hay request no chunit. Service the custome scheduled pic d (lids, unlock d Relocking F ken Lock \$2.8 (per pick-up)	ge 30. s rate for yard own on page pplicable) incl d for service r ill be given for for collection nal extra can Rate per Per p n N S4.2 e more than c will be rend r resides. No kup day, rate stup, unlatchir Fee \$1.42 (A) 32 (A) \$7.08 (A)	dwaste luded eques or parti , unit, recept bickup i/a 29 (A) 29 (A) bre pic lered o bte: If ps for s	e is \$ <u>n/a</u> in this rat sted even ially filled bag, tote tacle tacle ckup per chup per custome special pic	. Description/ru e is: \$	ules related to re picked up o ts will be give nicro-mini-car eceptacle r r on call" basis, pickup day fo to be provid ****	on a n if customer n on a Rate per rec Per pick \$6.09 ( \$8.84 ( \$8.84 ( \$6.09 ( \$8.84 (	eptacle (up A) A)

Company Name/Permit Number:       Rabanco LTD         Registered Trade Name(s)       Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling. Republic Services         Leten 105 Multi-family. Service - Rates per Container         Service Area:       See Appendix A (except for the City of Goldendale & White Salmon)         Image: Data See Appendix A (except for the City of Goldendale & White Salmon)       Service Area:         Sec Galon       1 5 Vard       2 Vard       3 Vard         Parmanent Access       Sec Galon       3 Vard         Parmanent Access       Sec Galon         Parmanent Access       Sec Galon         Sector Preckups       54.29 (A)         Each Add Phot-up       \$ 34.29 (A)         Sector Preckups       \$ 54.29 (A)         Each Add Phot-up       \$ 53.56 (A)         Sector Preckups       \$ 54.29 (A)         Temponery Acceant       \$ 53.56 (A)         Sector Preckups       \$ 54.29 (A)         Temponery Acceant       \$ 53.95 (A)         Intel Colsman       \$ 53.56 (A)         Sector Preckup       \$ 54.56 (A)         Preckup Prechowery Ren       \$ 54.56 (A	ariff No.	8				6th Revised Page	e No. 25b
Item 105 - Multi-family Service - Rates per Container         Service Area: See Appendix A (except for the City of Goldendale & White Salmon)         Emmanent Accia         32 Gailon         1 5 Varid       2 Varid       3 Varid         Service Area: See Appendix A (except for the City of Goldendale & White Salmon)         Emmanent Accia         Sequence Revue         Status         Sequence Revue         Status         Status         Mode Status         Mode Status         Item Protecup         Status         Status         Mode Status         Item Colspan="2">Status         Mode Status         Status         Mode Status         Item Colspan= 2         Item Colspan= 2         Item Colspan= 2         Status         Item Colspan="2">Status         Status         Item Colspan= 2         Item Colspan= 2         Item Colspan= 2				Deberge Deeve	ling Dopublic		
Service Area: See Appendix A (except for the City of Goldendale & White Salmon):         Immanent Action         32 Gallon         The Deckup         54 29 (A)         Gallon         Service Area: See Appendix A (except for the City of Goldendale & White Salmon):         Service Area: See Appendix A (except for the City of Goldendale & White Salmon):         Service Area: See Appendix A (except for the City of Goldendale & White Salmon):         Service Area: See Appendix A (except for the City of Goldendale & White Salmon):         Service Prate       54.29 (A)         Gallon       15.41.13 (A)         Service Area: See Appendix A (except for the City of Goldendale & White Salmon):         Monthly Rent       10.10 (A)         Camporary Account       10.10 (A)         Service Area: See Appendix A (except for the City of Goldendale & White Salmon):         Note 1:       The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30.         Note 2:       The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$_nt_a.       Description/rules related to recycling insits to set receptraces out for service requested even if herer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptraces out for collection.         Note 5:       The charge for an occasional extra can, unit, bag, toter, mini-can,	egistered Trac	de Name(s)	Tri-County Disposal.	Rabanco Recyc	ling, Republic	Services	
Parmanent Accts       32 Galon       1.5 Yard       2 Yard       3 Yard         Parmanent Accts       \$4.29 (A)       1.5 Yard       2 Yard       3 Yard         Sine Pick-up       \$4.29 (A)       1.5 Yard       2 Yard       3 Yard         Sine Pick-up       \$4.29 (A)       1.5 Yard       1.5 Yard       3 Yard         Sine Add Pick-up       \$1.473 (A)       1.6 (A)       \$31.10 (A)       \$41.09 (A)         Special Pick-up       \$1.473 (A)       1.5 Yard       \$31.10 (A)       \$41.09 (A)         Special Pick-up       \$1.57 (A)       \$31.10 (A)       \$41.09 (A)       \$31.55 (A)       \$31.17 (A)       \$21.20 (A)         Menthiy Rent       1.5 Sign (A)       \$31.55 (A)       \$31.71 (A)       \$2.13 (A)       \$21.20 (A)         Secure The Charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page       Yardwaste is \$ <u>1.71 (A)</u> \$2.13 (A)         Note 1:       The charge included in this rate for andwaste is \$ <u>1.04 a</u> . Description/rules related to recycling recipitan are shown on page       Yardwaste program are shown on page         Note 2:       The charge included in this rate for andwaste is \$ <u>1.04 a</u> . Description/rules related to recycling recipitan are shown on page       Note file to there pechare ceptalce of to collection.       <		<u>Item 10</u>	<u> 5 Multi-family Servic</u>	<u>e - Rates per Co</u>	ontainer		
Parmament Accts       § 4.29 (A)       ist Pickup       § 24.51 (A)       § 31.10 (A)       § 44.09 (A)         Ster Network       § 4.29 (A)       ist Pickup       § 24.51 (A)       § 31.10 (A)       § 44.09 (A)         Ster Network       § 14.73 (A)       ist Pickup       § 31.66 (A)       § 35.56 (A)       § 47.81 (A)         Monthly Rent       ist Pickup       § 31.66 (A)       § 35.56 (A)       § 47.81 (A)         Ital Delivery       ist Pickup       § 33.59 (N)       § 39.59 (N)       § 39.59 (N)         Pickup Rate       ist Pickup       § 31.55 (A)       § 17.71 (A)       § 21.20 (A)         Barnt Per Day       ist Pickup       § 31.55 (A)       § 17.71 (A)       § 21.20 (A)         Start Per Day       ist Pickup       § 31.55 (A)       § 17.71 (A)       § 21.20 (A)         Start Per Day       ist Per Day       ist Per Day       § 31.55 (A)       § 17.71 (A)       § 22.13 (A)         Start Per Day       ist Per Day       ist Per Day       § 31.55 (A)       § 17.71 (A)       § 21.20 (A)         Wote 1:       The charge included in this rate for proverse requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptated for colloction.       Note 4:       Customers may request no more t	ervice Area: S	See Appendix A (exce	pt for the City of Gold	lendale & White	e Salmon)		
Time Hok-up       \$4.29 (A)       \$24.51 (A)       \$31.10 (A)       \$41.09 (A)         Bach Add Plok-up       \$14.73 (A)       \$23.56 (A)       \$41.09 (A)         Bench Plok-up       \$14.73 (A)       \$31.66 (A)       \$35.56 (A)       \$47.81 (A)         Wonthy Rent       \$39.59 (N)       \$39.59 (N)       \$39.59 (N)       \$39.59 (N)         Pickup Rata       \$31.66 (A)       \$35.56 (A)       \$47.81 (A)         Bent Per Day       \$31.55 (A)       \$17.17 (A)       \$2.13 (A)         Sent Per Month       \$46.64 (A)       \$52.28 (A)       \$62.19 (A)         Sent Per Month       \$46.64 (A)       \$52.28 (A)       \$62.19 (A)         Note 1:       The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30.         Note 2:       The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$_n/a\$. Description/rules related to recycling particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.         Note 3:       Recycling credit/debti (fi applicable) included in this rate is: \$		32 Gallon		1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	
Each AddT Pick-up       \$4.29 (A)       \$24.51 (A)       \$31.10 (A)       \$41.09 (A)         Special Pick-ups       \$14.73 (A)       \$31.66 (A)       \$35.56 (A)       \$47.21 (A)         Monthy Rent       \$39.59 (N)       \$39.59 (N)       \$39.59 (N)       \$39.59 (N)         Temporary Account       \$31.66 (A)       \$35.56 (A)       \$47.81 (A)         Rent Per Day       \$39.59 (N)       \$39.59 (N)       \$39.59 (N)         Pickup Rate       \$31.66 (A)       \$35.56 (A)       \$47.81 (A)         Rent Per Day       \$1.55 (A)       \$1.71 (A)       \$2.13 (A)         Rent Per Month       \$1.56 (A)       \$1.71 (A)       \$2.13 (A)         Note 1:       The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30.         Note 2:       The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ per yard. Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page         Note 3:       Recycling credit/debit (if applicable) included in this rate is: \$	ermanent Accts						
Special Pick-ups       \$14.73 (A)       \$31.66 (A)       \$35.56 (A)       \$47.81 (A)         Monthy Kent       \$14.73 (A)       \$14.73 (A)       \$14.73 (A)       \$14.73 (A)         Icanoparary Account       \$14.13 (A)       \$16.46 (A)       \$21.20 (A)         Initial Delivery       \$39.59 (N)       \$39.59 (N)       \$39.59 (N)         Neture Rate       \$31.66 (A)       \$35.56 (A)       \$47.81 (A)         Revery Rate       \$31.66 (A)       \$35.56 (A)       \$47.81 (A)         Sent Per Day       \$31.66 (A)       \$35.56 (A)       \$47.81 (A)         Sent Per Month       \$31.66 (A)       \$52.13 (A)       \$52.13 (A)         Note 1:       The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30.       Note 2:       The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$_n/a.       Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page	rst Pick-up	\$4.29 (A)		\$24.51 (A)	\$31.10 (A)	\$41.09 (A)	
ipecial Pick-ups       \$14.73 (A)       implication       \$31.66 (A)       \$35.56 (A)       \$47.81 (A)         implication       implication       implication       \$14.13 (A)       \$16.46 (A)       \$21.20 (A)         implication       implication       implication       \$14.13 (A)       \$16.46 (A)       \$21.20 (A)         implication       implication       implication       \$33.59 (N)       \$33.59 (N)       \$33.59 (N)         induce       implication       implication       \$31.66 (A)       \$35.56 (A)       \$47.81 (A)         induce       implication       implication       \$31.56 (A)       \$1.71 (A)       \$2.13 (A)         induce       implication       implication       \$46.64 (A)       \$52.28 (A)       \$62.19 (A)         intot       implication       implication       implication       \$46.64 (A)       \$52.13 (A)         intot       implication       implication       implication       \$46.64 (A)       \$52.13 (A)         intot       implication       implication       implication       \$1.55 (A)       \$1.71 (A)       \$2.13 (A)         intot       implication       implication       implication       implication       \$1.65 (A)       \$1.65 (A)       \$1.71 (A)       \$2.13 (A)	ach Add'l Pick-up			\$24.51 (A)			
Anothy Rent       Image: Sign of Sign	pecial Pick-ups						
Initial Delivery       \$39.59 (N)       \$39.59 (N)       \$39.59 (N)         Vectup Rate       \$31.66 (A)       \$35.56 (A)       \$47.81 (A)         Start Per Day       \$1.55 (A)       \$1.71 (A)       \$2.13 (A)         Note 1:       The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30.         Note 2:       The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$_n!a       Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page         Note 3:       Recycling credit/debit (if applicable) included in this rate is: \$       Note exceptions are shown on page         Note 4:       Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.         Note 5:       The charge includest no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$6.54 per can/unitService will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the! area in which the customer regides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply***         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)       Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.42 (A)         Replace Broken Lock \$2.82 (A)       Recycling rates on this page expire: n/A Gate Charge (per pick-up) \$7.08 (A)         ssue Date:       May 12, 2023 <td< td=""><td>· · · · ·</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>	· · · · ·						
Initial Delivery       \$39.59 (N)       \$39.59 (N)       \$39.59 (N)         Vectup Rate       \$31.66 (A)       \$35.56 (A)       \$47.81 (A)         Start Par Day       \$1.55 (A)       \$1.71 (A)       \$2.13 (A)         Work Par Day       \$1.55 (A)       \$1.71 (A)       \$2.13 (A)         Work 1:       The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30.         Note 2:       The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$_n!a       Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page         Note 3:       Recycling credit/debit (if applicable) included in this rate is: \$       Note explore will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.         Note 5:       The charge included in this rate per receptacie!         Type of receptacle       Ret per receptacie!         Micro-mini-can       n/a         Social on toter       n/a         Work 6:       Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$6.54 per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the" area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply***         Acce							
Rent Per Day       image: state in the image: state in the image: state image: sta	· •			\$39.59 (N)	\$39.59 (N)	\$39.59 (N)	
Rent Per Month       \$46.64 (A)       \$52.28 (A)       \$62.19 (A)         Note 1:       The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30.         Note 2:       The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ n/a.       Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page         Note 3:       Recycling credit/debit (if applicable) included in this rate is: \$       Note 4:       Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.         Note 5:       The charge for an occasional extra can, unit, bag, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:         Type of receptacle       Per pickup         32-gal can, bag or unit       \$4.01 (A)         Mint-can       n/a         Micro-mini-can       n/a         Micro-mini-can in which the customer requires service lo be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day for the" area in which the customer regides. Note: if customer requires service lo be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup and pickup.****         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)       Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.42 (A)       Recycling rates on this page expire: n/. Gate Charge (per pick-up) \$7.08 (A)         ssued By:       Maria Easley       Ssue Date:       May 12, 2023 <td>ckup Rate</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>\$31.66 (A)</td> <td></td> <td>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</td> <td></td>	ckup Rate			\$31.66 (A)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Rent Per Month       \$46.64 (A)       \$52.28 (A)       \$62.19 (A)         Note 1:       The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30.         Note 2:       The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ n/a.       Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page         Note 3:       Recycling credit/debit (if applicable) included in this rate is: \$       Note 4:       Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.         Note 5:       The charge for an occasional extra can, unit, bag, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:         Type of receptacle       Per pickup         32-gal can, bag or unit       \$4.01 (A)         Mint-can       n/a         Micro-mini-can       n/a         Micro-mini-can in which the customer requires service lo be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day for the" area in which the customer regides. Note: if customer requires service lo be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup and pickup.****         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)       Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.42 (A)       Recycling rates on this page expire: n/. Gate Charge (per pick-up) \$7.08 (A)         ssued By:       Maria Easley       Ssue Date:       May 12, 2023 <td>ent Per Day</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>\$1.55 (A)</td> <td>\$1.71 (A)</td> <td>\$2.13 (A)</td> <td></td>	ent Per Day			\$1.55 (A)	\$1.71 (A)	\$2.13 (A)	
Note 1:       The charge included in this rate for recycling is \$ per yard. Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 30.         Note 2:       The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ <u>n/a</u> . Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page         Note 3:       Recycling credit/debile) included in this rate is: \$         Note 4:       Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.         Note 5:       The charge for an occasional extra can, unit, bag, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is: <ul> <li>Type of receptacle</li> <li>Per pickup</li> <li>32-gal can, bag or unit</li> <li>\$4.01 (A)</li> <li>Mini-can</li> <li>n/a</li> <li>60-galion toter</li> <li>n/a</li> </ul> Note 6:       Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$6.54 per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the" area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply***         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)       Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.42 (A) Replace Broken Lock \$2.82 (A) Gate Charge (per pick-up) \$7.08 (A)         ssued By:       Maria Easley       Sue Date:       May 12, 2023 <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>							
Note 2:       The charge included in this rate for yardwaste is \$ <u>n/a</u> . Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page         Note 3:       Recycling credit/debit (if applicable) included in this rate is: \$         Note 4:       Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credits will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.         Note 5:       The charge for an occasional extra can, unit, bag, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:         Type of receptacle       Rate per receptacle         Per pickup       32-gal can, bag or unit         32-gal can, bag or unit       \$4.01 (A)         Mini-can       n/a         60-gallon toter       n/a         Mote 6:       Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$6.54 per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the" area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply***         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlaching, etc.)       Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.42 (A)         Replace Broken Lock \$2.82 (A)       Recycling rates on this page expire: n/a Gate Charge (per pick-up) \$7.08 (A)         ssued By:       Maria Easley       Sefective Date: June 1,			•				
Type of receptacle       Per pickup         32-gal can, bag or unit       \$4.01 (A)         Mini-can       n/a         Micro-mini-can       n/a         60-gallon toter       n/a         Note 6:       Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$6.54 per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the" area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply***         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.42 (A) Replace Broken Lock \$2.82 (A)       Recycling rates on this page expire: n/a Gate Charge (per pick-up) \$7.08 (A)         Issued By:       Maria Easley       Effective Date: June 1,		particular trip. No creation fails to set receptacles. The charge for an occ	dit will be given for parts out for collection. asional extra can, unit,	tially filled cans. bag, toter, mini-	No credits will	be given if customer	
32-gal can, bag or unit       \$4.01 (A)         Mini-can       n/a         Micro-mini-can       n/a         60-gallon toter       n/a         Sologallon toter       n/a         Note 6:       Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$6.54 per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the" area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply***         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.42 (A) Replace Broken Lock \$2.82 (A) Gate Charge (per pick-up) \$7.08 (A)       Recycling rates on this page expire: n/a Gate Charge (per pick-up) \$7.08 (A)         ssued By:       Maria Easley       Effective Date: June 1,							
Mini-can       n/a         Micro-mini-can       n/a         60-gallon toter       n/a         Note 6:       Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$6.54 per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the" area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply***         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.42 (A) Replace Broken Lock \$2.82 (A)       Recycling rates on this page expire: n/a Gate Charge (per pick-up) \$7.08 (A)         ssued By:       Maria Easley       Effective Date: June 1,				-			
Micro-mini-can       n/a         60-gallon toter       n/a         Note 6:       Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$6.54 per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the" area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply***         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.42 (A) Replace Broken Lock \$2.82 (A)       Recycling rates on this page expire: n/a Gate Charge (per pick-up) \$7.08 (A)         ssued By:       Maria Easley       Effective Date: June 1,				-			
60-gallon toter       n/a         Note 6:       Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$6.54 per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the" area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply. ***         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.42 (A) Replace Broken Lock \$2.82 (A)       Recycling rates on this page expire: n/a Gate Charge (per pick-up) \$7.08 (A)         ssued By:       Maria Easley       Effective Date: June 1,				-			
\$6.54 per can/unit.       Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the"         area in which the customer resides.       Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other         than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply***         Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)         Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.42 (A)         Replace Broken Lock \$2.82 (A)         Gate Charge (per pick-up) \$7.08 (A)         ssued By:         Maria Easley         ssue Date:       May 12, 2023				1			
Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.42 (A) Replace Broken Lock \$2.82 (A) Gate Charge (per pick-up) \$7.08 (A) Issued By: Maria Easley Issue Date: May 12, 2023 Effective Date: June 1,	<del>ote 6:</del>	\$6.54 per can/unit. Se area in which the cust	ervice will be rendered omer resides. Note: I	on the normal s f customer requi	cheduled picku res service to t	<del>p day for the"</del>	
Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.42 (A) Replace Broken Lock \$2.82 (A) Gate Charge (per pick-up) \$7.08 (A) Issued By: Maria Easley Issue Date: May 12, 2023 Effective Date: June 1,	ccessorial cha	arges assessed (lids. ur	nlocking, unlatching. et	c.)			
Replace Broken Lock \$2.82 (A)       Recycling rates on this page expire: n/a         Gate Charge (per pick-up) \$7.08 (A)       Issued By:         Maria Easley       Issue Date:         May 12, 2023       Effective Date: June 1,				,			
Gate Charge (per pick-up) \$7.08 (A)         Issued By:       Maria Easley         Issue Date:       May 12, 2023         Effective Date: June 1,					Recyclin	g rates on this page expire	e: n/a
ssue Date: May 12, 2023 Effective Date: June 1,		-	. ,		-		
Issue Date: May 12, 2023 Effective Date: June 1,	sued By:	Maria Easley					
	- , -	-					
(For Official Use Only)	sue Date:	May 12, 2023				Effective Date: Jun	e 1, 2023
			(For Offic	iai Use Only)			
Docket No. TG By: Date: By:	ocket No. TG-		Date:		By:		

Tariff No. <u>8</u>	-		5th	n Revised Page No. 27
Company Name/Permit Registered Trade Name			cycling, Republic Servic	es
	Item 1	50 Loose and Bulky I	<u>Material</u>	
Special Trips: Time rate	es in Item 160 apply.			
Regular Route: The fol	lowing rates apply:			
		Additional cubic		Carry Charge
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yards	Minimum Charge	Per each 5 ft. over
Bulky Materials	Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet
Loose material				
(customer load)				
Loose material	\$18.02 (A)	\$18.02 (A)	\$18.02 (A)	\$1.80 (A)
(company load)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Issued By: Maria Easl	€V			
				-1
Issue Date: 5/12/2023		(For Official Use Only)	Effective D	ate: 6/1/2023
Docket No. TG		_ Date:	Ву:	

#### WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230256 SUB May 15, 2023

5th Revised Page No. 28

Tariff No. 8

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD Registered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services

Item 160 -- Time Rates

When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply:

(a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal;

(b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or

(c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item.

**How rates are recorded and charged.** Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences.

**Disposal fees in addition to time rates**. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates.

Rates per hour:

		Rate Per Hour	
		Each Extra	Minimum
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Person	Charge
Single rear drive axle:			
Non-packer truck	\$93.70 (A)	\$36.05 (A)	\$93.70 (A)
Packer truck	\$93.70 (A)	\$36.05 (A)	\$93.70 (A)
Drop-box truck	\$112.45 (A)	\$36.05 (A)	\$112.45 (A)
Tandem rear drive axle:			
Non-packer truck			
Packer truck	\$122.55 (A)	\$36.05 (A)	\$122.55 (A)
Drop-box truck	\$122.55 (A)	\$36.05 (A)	\$122.55 (A)

Issued By: Maria Easley			
Issue Date: 5/12/2023		Effective Date:	6/1/2023
	(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG-	Date:	Bv:	

		SUB May 1	5.2025	
Tariff No.	8		5th Revis	ed Page No. 30
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco	Recycling, Republic Services	
	<u>Item 205 R</u>	<u>oll-Out Charges Containers, A</u>	utomated Carts, and Toters	
the control c	f the driver, the driver i		s where, due to circumstances ou nore than five feet, but less than 2	
	\$7.20 (A)	per container, per pickup		
Issued By:	Maria Easley			
Issue Date:	5/12/2023		Effective Date:	6/1/2023
		(For Official Use Onl		
Docket No.	TG	Date:	Ву:	

5th Revised Page No. 32

Tariff No. 8

Company Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD Registered Trade Name(s)

Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services

#### Item 210 -- Washing and Sanitizing Containers and/or Drop Boxes

Upon customer request, the company will provide washing and sanitizing service at the following rates:

Size or Type of	Per	Minumum
Container or Drop Box	Yard	d Charge
Washing	\$12.23	(A) \$18.34 (A)
Steam Cleaning	\$12.23	(A) \$18.34 (A)
Sanitizing	\$5.77	(A)

Issued By: Maria Easley			
Issue Date: 5/12/2023		Effective Date:	6/1/2023
	(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:	

	8			8th	Revised Page No. 34	4
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD Tri-County Disposal. Raba	nco Recycling, Republic Sen	vices		
			umped in Company's Vehicle	<u>-</u>		
	INC	on-compacted Material (Co Rates stated per cont				
		Rales slaled per com	amer, per pickup			
Service Area	a: CITY OF GOLDEND	ALE				
			Size or Type of Container			
Permanent	Service	32 Gal	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	
Monthly R	Rent (if applicable)		\$14.13 (A)	\$16.46 (A)	\$21.20 (A)	
First Picku		\$4.29 (A)	\$24.51 (A)	\$31.10 (A)	\$41.09 (A)	
	litional Pickup	\$4.28 (A)	\$24.51 (A)		\$41.09 (A)	
Special Pi	•	\$14.73 (A)	\$31.66 (A)	\$35.56 (A)	\$47.81 (A)	
Temporary						
Initial Deli			\$39.59 (N)	\$39.59 (N)	\$39.59 (N)	
Pickup Ra			\$24.91 (A)	\$31.10 (A)	\$41.09 (A)	
·	Calendar Day		\$1.55 (A)		\$2.11 (A)	
Rent Per I			\$46.64 (A)	\$52.28 (A)	\$62.19 (A)	
		I I	÷	, , = = = = * (* • 7 ]	, ( - 7	
Note 3:			ed in the rate for the first pick toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-	-		
		Rate per receptacle		Rate per r	eceptacle	
	Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle Per pickup	Type of receptacle	Rate per r Per p		
	Type of receptacle 32-gal can, bag or unit	Per pickup	Type of receptacle 90-gallon toter	Rate per r Per p n/a		
	Type of receptacle 32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can		Type of receptacle 90-gallon toter	Per p		
	32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can Micro-mini-can	Per pickup \$4.01 (A)		Per p		
	32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can	Per pickup \$4.01 (A) n/a		Per p		
Note 4:	32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter <del>Customers may reques</del> \$6.54 per can/unit. Ser area in which the custor	Per pickup \$4.01 (A) n/a n/a t no more than one pickup vice will be rendered on the	90-gallon toter per month, on an "on call" ba e normal scheduled pickup do omer requires service to be pi	Per p n/a sis, at ay for the"	ckup	
<del>Note 4:</del> Accessorial	32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter <del>Customers may reques</del> <del>\$6.54 per can/unit. Ser</del> <del>area in which the custor</del> <del>than normal scheduled</del>	Per pickup \$4.01 (A) n/a n/a t no more than one pickup vice will be rendered on the mer resides. Note: If custo pickup day, rates for specie unlocking, unlatching, etc.) g Fee \$1.42 (A) 2.82 (A)	90-gallon toter per month, on an "on call" ba e normal scheduled pickup da omer requires service to be pr al pickups will apply. ***	Per p n/a sis, at ay for the"	ckup	
Accessorial	32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter <del>Customers may reques</del> \$6.54 per can/unit. Ser area in which the custor than normal scheduled charges assessed (lids, Unlocking and Relockin Replace Broken Lock \$	Per pickup \$4.01 (A) n/a n/a t no more than one pickup vice will be rendered on the mer resides. Note: If custo pickup day, rates for specie unlocking, unlatching, etc.) g Fee \$1.42 (A) 2.82 (A)	90-gallon toter per month, on an "on call" ba e normal scheduled pickup da omer requires service to be pr al pickups will apply. ***	Per p n/a sis, at ay for the"	ckup	
Accessorial	32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter <del>Customers may reques</del> \$6.54 per can/unit. Ser area in which the custor than normal scheduled charges assessed (lids, Unlocking and Relockin Replace Broken Lock \$ Gate Charge (per pick-t	Per pickup \$4.01 (A) n/a n/a t no more than one pickup vice will be rendered on the mer resides. Note: If custo pickup day, rates for specie unlocking, unlatching, etc.) g Fee \$1.42 (A) 2.82 (A)	90-gallon toter per month, on an "on call" ba e normal scheduled pickup da omer requires service to be pr al pickups will apply. ***	Per p n/a		1 2000
Accessorial	32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter <del>Customers may reques</del> \$6.54 per can/unit. Ser area in which the custor than normal scheduled charges assessed (lids, Unlocking and Relockin Replace Broken Lock \$ Gate Charge (per pick-t	Per pickup \$4.01 (A) n/a n/a t no more than one pickup vice will be rendered on the mer resides. Note: If custo pickup day, rates for specie unlocking, unlatching, etc.) g Fee \$1.42 (A) 2.82 (A) up) \$7.08 (A)	90-gallon toter per month, on an "on call" ba e normal scheduled pickup da omer requires service to be pi al pickups will apply***	Per p n/a	ckup	1, 2023
Accessorial	32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter <del>Customers may reques</del> \$6.54 per can/unit. Ser area in which the custor than normal scheduled charges assessed (lids, Unlocking and Relockin Replace Broken Lock \$ Gate Charge (per pick-t	Per pickup \$4.01 (A) n/a n/a t no more than one pickup vice will be rendered on the mer resides. Note: If custo pickup day, rates for specie unlocking, unlatching, etc.) g Fee \$1.42 (A) 2.82 (A)	90-gallon toter per month, on an "on call" ba e normal scheduled pickup da omer requires service to be pi al pickups will apply***	Per p n/a		1, 2023
Accessorial Issued By: Issue Date:	32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter <del>Customers may reques</del> \$6.54 per can/unit. Ser area in which the custor than normal scheduled charges assessed (lids, Unlocking and Relockin Replace Broken Lock \$ Gate Charge (per pick-t	Per pickup \$4.01 (A) n/a n/a n/a t no more than one pickup- vice will be rendered on the mer resides. Note: If custo pickup day, rates for specie unlocking, unlatching, etc.) g Fee \$1.42 (A) 2.82 (A) up) \$7.08 (A) (For Official L	90-gallon toter per month, on an "on call" ba e normal scheduled pickup da omer requires service to be pi al pickups will apply***	Per p n/a n/a	ckup	1, 2023

#### WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230256 SUB May 15, 2023

Fariff No.	8						6th	Revised Page No. 34a	
			_						
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTI Tri-County D	D isposal. Raba	anco Recyclir	iq, Republic S	Services			
		•	·	•					
	Ite	m 240 Conta	ainer Service · cted Material (						
			es stated per c			<b>H</b> )			
				,	hh				
ervice Area	a: CITY OF WHITE SA	LMON							
				0:					
ermanent	Service	35 Gal	65 Gal	95 Gal	or Type of Co	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	
	Rent (if applicable)	55 Gai	05 04	33 Gai	TTAIU	\$14.13 (A)	\$16.46 (A)	\$21.20 (A)	
First Picku		\$4.29 (A)	\$6.09 (A)	\$8.84 (A)	\$ 13.62	\$24.51 (A)	\$31.10 (A)	\$41.09 (A)	
	itional Pickup	\$4.29 (A)	\$6.09 (A)	\$8.84 (A)	1	\$24.51 (A)	\$31.10 (A)	\$41.09 (A)	
Special Pi	ickups	\$14.73 (A)	\$15.23 (A)	\$22.10 (A)	<del>\$ 17.57</del>	\$31.66 (A)	\$35.56 (A)	\$47.81 (A)	
emporary			1	1	-	-			
Initial Deliv	•					\$39.59 (N)	\$39.59 (N)	\$39.59 (N)	
Pickup Ra		-			<u>\$ 13.62</u>	\$24.91 (A)	\$31.10 (A)	\$41.09 (A)	
	Calendar Day					\$1.55 (A)	\$1.69 (A)	\$2.11 (A)	
Rent Per N	wonth					\$46.64 (A)	\$52.28 (A)	\$62.19 (A)	
ote 2:	Customer will be charge particular trip. No cred Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is	lit will be given rent is shown,	for partially-fi the rate for th	lled containe ne first pickup	rs. o and each ac	dditional picku			
	particular trip. No crec Permanent Service: If	it will be given rent is shown, not shown, it i asional extra ca Rate per p Per p	for partially-fi the rate for th s to be includ	lled containe ne first pickup ed in the rate	rs. o and each ac for the first p n, or micro-m	dditional picku pickup. nini-can on a eceptacle	ıp must Rate per i	receptacle <sup>bickup</sup>	
	particular trip. No cred Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is The charge for an occa regular pickup is: Type of receptacle	it will be given rent is shown, not shown, it i asional extra ca Rate per Per p n	for partially-fi the rate for th s to be includ an, unit, bag, f receptacle bickup	lled containe ne first pickup ed in the rate	rs. and each ac for the first p n, or micro-m Type of r	dditional picku pickup. nini-can on a eceptacle	ıp must Rate per i Per p	bickup	
	particular trip. No cred Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is The charge for an occa regular pickup is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can, bag or unit	it will be given rent is shown, not shown, it i asional extra ca Rate per Per p n n n	for partially-fi the rate for th s to be includ an, unit, bag, f receptacle bickup /a /a	lled containe ne first pickup ed in the rate	rs. and each ac for the first p n, or micro-m <u>Type of r</u> 65-gallon tot	dditional picku pickup. nini-can on a eceptacle	ıp must Rate per r Per p \$6.09 (A)	bickup	
	particular trip. No cred Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is The charge for an occa regular pickup is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can	it will be given rent is shown, not shown, it i asional extra ca Rate per Per p n n n	for partially-fi the rate for th s to be includ an, unit, bag, f receptacle bickup /a	lled containe ne first pickup ed in the rate	rs. and each ac for the first p n, or micro-m <u>Type of r</u> 65-gallon tot	dditional picku pickup. nini-can on a eceptacle	ıp must Rate per r Per p \$6.09 (A)	bickup	
Note 3:	particular trip. No cred Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is The charge for an occa regular pickup is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can Micro-mini-can	it will be given rent is shown, not shown, it is asional extra ca Rate per Per p n n \$4.2 , unlocking, un ng Fee \$1.42 ( \$2.82 (A)	for partially-fi the rate for th s to be includ an, unit, bag, f receptacle bickup //a //a //a //a //a //a //a //a //a //	lled containe ne first pickup ed in the rate toter, mini-ca	rs. and each ac for the first p n, or micro-m <u>Type of r</u> 65-gallon tot	dditional picku pickup. nini-can on a eceptacle	ıp must Rate per r Per p \$6.09 (A)	bickup	
ssued By:	particular trip. No cred Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is The charge for an occa regular pickup is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can Micro-mini-can 35-gallon toter charges assessed (lids Unlocking and Relocki Replace Broken Lock S Gate Charge (per picks	it will be given rent is shown, not shown, it is asional extra ca Rate per Per p n n \$4.2 , unlocking, un ng Fee \$1.42 ( \$2.82 (A)	for partially-fi the rate for th s to be includ an, unit, bag, f receptacle bickup //a //a //a //a //a //a //a //a //a //	lled containe ne first pickup ed in the rate toter, mini-ca	rs. and each ac for the first p n, or micro-m <u>Type of r</u> 65-gallon tot	dditional picku pickup. nini-can on a eceptacle	Ip must Rate per r \$6.09 (A) \$8.84 (A)	bickup	
Note 3: Accessorial o	particular trip. No cred Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is The charge for an occa regular pickup is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can Micro-mini-can 35-gallon toter charges assessed (lids Unlocking and Relocki Replace Broken Lock S Gate Charge (per pick-	it will be given rent is shown, not shown, it is asional extra ca Rate per Per p n n \$4.2 , unlocking, un ng Fee \$1.42 ( \$2.82 (A)	for partially-fi the rate for th s to be includ an, unit, bag, f receptacle bickup /a /a /29 (A) latching, etc.) A)	lled containe ne first pickup ed in the rate toter, mini-ca	rs. and each ac for the first p n, or micro-m <u>Type of r</u> 65-gallon tot	dditional picku pickup. nini-can on a eceptacle	Ip must Rate per r \$6.09 (A) \$8.84 (A)	bickup	
Note 3: Accessorial o	particular trip. No cred Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is The charge for an occa regular pickup is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can Micro-mini-can 35-gallon toter charges assessed (lids Unlocking and Relocki Replace Broken Lock S Gate Charge (per picks	it will be given rent is shown, not shown, it is asional extra ca Rate per Per p n n \$4.2 , unlocking, un ng Fee \$1.42 ( \$2.82 (A)	for partially-fi the rate for th s to be includ an, unit, bag, f receptacle bickup /a /a /29 (A) latching, etc.) A)	lled containe ne first pickup ed in the rate toter, mini-ca	rs. and each ac for the first p n, or micro-m <u>Type of r</u> 65-gallon tot	dditional picku pickup. nini-can on a eceptacle	Ip must Rate per r \$6.09 (A) \$8.84 (A)	bickup	

Tariff No.	8			6th Revised Page No. 34t	)
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD			
	Trade Name(s)		anco Recycling, Republic Servi	ces	
		n-compacted Material (Com			
		Rates stated per conta	ainer, per pickup		
Service Are	a: See Appendix A (Exc	cept for the City of Golder	ndale & White Salmon)		
			Size or Type of Container		
Permanent	Service	32 Gal	1.5 Yard	2 Yard 3 Yard	
Monthly R	Rent (if applicable)		\$14.13 (A)	\$16.46 (A) \$21.20 (A)	
First Pick	up	\$4.29 (A)	\$24.51 (A)	\$31.10 (A) \$41.09 (A)	
	litional Pickup	\$4.29 (A)	\$24.51 (A)	\$31.10 (A) \$41.09 (A)	
Special Pi		\$14.73 (A)	\$31.66 (A)	\$35.56 (A) \$47.81 (A)	
emporary	· · ·				
Initial Deli			\$39.59 (N)	\$39.59 (N) \$39.59 (N)	
Pickup Ra	•		\$24.91 (A)	\$31.10 (A) \$41.09 (A)	
	Calendar Day		\$1.55 (A)	\$1.69 (A) \$2.11 (A)	
Rent Per			\$46.64 (A)	\$52.28 (A) \$62.19 (A)	
	particular trip. No credit	t will be given for partially-fi	lled containers.		
	Permanent Service: If r be the same. If rent is r	ent is shown, the rate for th not shown, it is to be include	ne first pickup and each additio ed in the rate for the first picku	p.	
	Permanent Service: If r be the same. If rent is r	ent is shown, the rate for th not shown, it is to be include sional extra can, unit, bag,	ne first pickup and each additio	p. an on a	
	Permanent Service: If r be the same. If rent is r The charge for an occas regular pickup is:	ent is shown, the rate for th not shown, it is to be include sional extra can, unit, bag, Rate per receptacle	ne first pickup and each additio ed in the rate for the first pickup toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-c	p. an on a Rate per receptacle	
	Permanent Service: If r be the same. If rent is r The charge for an occas regular pickup is: Type of receptacle	ent is shown, the rate for the not shown, it is to be include sional extra can, unit, bag, Rate per receptacle Per pickup	ne first pickup and each additio ed in the rate for the first pickup toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-c Type of receptacle	p. an on a Rate per receptacle Per pickup	
	Permanent Service: If r be the same. If rent is r The charge for an occas regular pickup is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can, bag or unit	ent is shown, the rate for the not shown, it is to be include sional extra can, unit, bag, Rate per receptacle Per pickup \$4.01 (A)	ne first pickup and each additio ed in the rate for the first pickup toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-c	p. an on a Rate per receptacle	
	Permanent Service: If r be the same. If rent is r The charge for an occas regular pickup is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can	ent is shown, the rate for the not shown, it is to be include sional extra can, unit, bag, Rate per receptacle Per pickup \$4.01 (A) n/a	ne first pickup and each additio ed in the rate for the first pickup toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-c Type of receptacle	p. an on a Rate per receptacle Per pickup	
	Permanent Service: If r be the same. If rent is r The charge for an occas regular pickup is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can, bag or unit	ent is shown, the rate for the not shown, it is to be include sional extra can, unit, bag, Rate per receptacle Per pickup \$4.01 (A)	ne first pickup and each additio ed in the rate for the first pickup toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-c Type of receptacle	p. an on a Rate per receptacle Per pickup	
Note 2: Note 3: <del>Note 4:</del>	Permanent Service: If r be the same. If rent is r The charge for an occas regular pickup is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter Customers may request \$5.92 per can/unit. Ser area in which the custor	ent is shown, the rate for the not shown, it is to be include sional extra can, unit, bag, Rate per receptacle Per pickup \$4.01 (A) n/a n/a n/a n/a no more than one pickup price will be rendered on the	ne first pickup and each additio ed in the rate for the first pickup toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-c <u>Type of receptacle</u> 90-gallon toter 90-gallon toter 90-gallon toter 90-gallon toter	p. an on a Rate per receptacle Per pickup n/a 	
Note 3: <del>Note 4:</del>	Permanent Service: If r be the same. If rent is r The charge for an occas regular pickup is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter Customers may request \$5.92 per can/unit. Ser area in which the custor than normal scheduled	ent is shown, the rate for the not shown, it is to be include sional extra can, unit, bag, Rate per receptacle Per pickup \$4.01 (A) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a eno more than one pickup for vice will be rendered on the ner resides. Note: If custo pickup day, rates for specie pickup day, rates for specie pickup day, rates for specie pickup day, rates for specie	ne first pickup and each additio ed in the rate for the first pickup toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-c <u>Type of receptacle</u> 90-gallon toter 90-gallon toter 90-gallon toter 90-gallon toter	p. an on a Rate per receptacle Per pickup n/a 	
Note 3: <del>Note 4:</del> Accessorial	Permanent Service: If r be the same. If rent is r The charge for an occas regular pickup is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter Customers may request \$5.92 per can/unit. Ser area in which the custor than normal scheduled charges assessed (lids, of Unlocking and Relockin Replace Broken Lock \$2	ent is shown, the rate for the not shown, it is to be include sional extra can, unit, bag, Rate per receptacle Per pickup \$4.01 (A) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a eno more than one pickup for vice will be rendered on the ner resides. Note: If custo pickup day, rates for specie pickup day, rates for specie pickup day, rates for specie pickup day, rates for specie	ne first pickup and each additio ed in the rate for the first pickup toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-c <u>Type of receptacle</u> 90-gallon toter 90-gallon toter 90-gallon toter 90-gallon toter	p. an on a Rate per receptacle Per pickup n/a 	
Note 3: Note 4: Accessorial	Permanent Service: If r be the same. If rent is r The charge for an occas regular pickup is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter Customers may request \$5.92 per can/unit. Ser area in which the custor than normal scheduled charges assessed (lids, c Unlocking and Relockin Replace Broken Lock \$2 Gate Charge (per pick-u Maria Easley	ent is shown, the rate for the not shown, it is to be include sional extra can, unit, bag, Rate per receptacle Per pickup \$4.01 (A) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a eno more than one pickup for vice will be rendered on the ner resides. Note: If custo pickup day, rates for specie pickup day, rates for specie pickup day, rates for specie pickup day, rates for specie	ne first pickup and each additio ed in the rate for the first pickup toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-c <u>Type of receptacle</u> 90-gallon toter 90-gallon toter 90-gallon toter 90-gallon toter	p. an on a Rate per receptacle Per pickup n/a s, at for the" vided on other	
Note 3: Note 4: Accessorial	Permanent Service: If r be the same. If rent is r The charge for an occas regular pickup is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter Customers may request \$5.92 per can/unit. Ser area in which the custor than normal scheduled p charges assessed (lids, r Unlocking and Relockin Replace Broken Lock \$2 Gate Charge (per pick-t	ent is shown, the rate for the not shown, it is to be include sional extra can, unit, bag, Rate per receptacle Per pickup \$4.01 (A) n/a n/a n/a n/a eno more than one pickup for vice will be rendered on the ner resides. Note: If custo pickup day, rates for specie pickup day, rates for specie	ne first pickup and each additio ed in the rate for the first picku toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-c Type of receptacle 90-gallon toter 90-gallon toter 90-gal	p. an on a Rate per receptacle Per pickup n/a 	2023
Note 3: Note 4: Accessorial ssued By: ssue Date:	Permanent Service: If r be the same. If rent is r The charge for an occas regular pickup is: Type of receptacle 32-gal can, bag or unit Mini-can Micro-mini-can 60-gallon toter Customers may request \$5.92 per can/unit. Ser area in which the custor than normal scheduled of charges assessed (lids, of Unlocking and Relockin Replace Broken Lock \$2 Gate Charge (per pick-to Maria Easley May 12, 2023	ent is shown, the rate for the not shown, it is to be include sional extra can, unit, bag, Rate per receptacle Per pickup \$4.01 (A) n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a since wore than one pickup { wice will be rendered on the pickup day, rates for specie pickup day, rates for speci	ne first pickup and each additio ed in the rate for the first picku toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-c Type of receptacle 90-gallon toter 90-gallon toter 90-gal	p. an on a           Rate per receptacle           Per pickup           n/a           s, at           for the"           vided on other   Effective Date: June 1, 2	2023

Tariff No. <u>8</u>			8th Revised Page No.	36
Company Name/Permit Num Registered Trade Name(s)		osal. Rabanco Recv	cling, Republic Services	
lte	m 245 Container Serv	vice Dumped in C	<u>ompany's Vehicle</u>	
	Non-compacted Mate			
	-	ommercial Can Serv		
	Rates stated	per container, per pi	іскир	
Service Area: See Appendi	x A (Except for the Cit	y of Goldendale &	White Salmon)	
		Size or Type of Co	ontainer	
Permanent Service	32 gal can			
First Pickup	\$4.29 (A)			
Each Additional Pickup	\$4.29 (A)			
Special Pickups	\$14.73 (A)			
Accessorial charges assesse Unlocking and F Replace Broken	Relocking Fee \$1.42 (A)	tching, etc.)	amers.	
Issued By: Maria Easley				
Issue Date: May 12, 2023			Effective Date: June 1,	2023
<b>,</b> , <u>-</u>	(For C	Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date	e:	Ву:	

Tariff No. <u>8</u>		6th Revised Page No. 36a							
Company Name/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD								
Registered Trade Name(s)	Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, F	Republic Services							
ltem 24	5 Container Service Dumped in Compar	nv's Vehicle							
	Non-compacted Material (Customer-owned container)								
	Includes Commercial Can Service								
	Rates stated per container, per pickup								
Service Area: CITY OF WHITE S	ALMON								
	Size or Type of Container								
Permanent Service	32 Gal Toter 65 Gal Toter 95 Gal Toter								
First Pickup	\$4.29 (A) \$6.09 (A) \$8.84 (A)								
Each Additional Pickup	\$4.29 (A) \$6.09 (A) \$8.84 (A)								
Special Pickups	\$14.73 (A) \$15.23 (A) \$22.10 (A)								
<ul> <li>Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.</li> <li>Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking and Relocking Fee \$1.42 (A) Replace Broken Lock \$2.82 (A) Gate Charge (per pick-up) \$7.08 (A)</li> </ul>									
Issued By: Maria Easley Issue Date: May 12, 2023		Effective Date: June 1, 2023							
	(For Official Use Only)								
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:							

#### WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-230256 SUB May 15, 2023

Tariff No.	8				8th	Revised Page No. 37			
		Pahanaa I TD				-			
	ompany Name/Permit Number: Rabanco LTD egistered Trade Name(s) Tri-County Disposal. Rabanco Recycling, Republic Services								
rtogiotorou		The boardy bio		1.00901119,1100					
	<u>l1</u>	tem 260 Drop I	Box Service T	o Disposal Site	and Return				
		Non-Compacte	ed Material (Cor	npany-owned c	ontainer)				
		Rates	stated per drop	box, per pickup	0				
Service Area	a: See Appendix A								
	Size or Type of Container								
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	13 Yard	20 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard			
	ent (if applicable)	\$52.61 (N)	\$56.53 (A)	\$72.08 (A)	\$81.97 (A)	\$94.68 (A)			
First Picku	· · · · /	\$212.43 (N)	\$212.43 (A)	\$212.43 (A)	\$212.43 (A)	\$212.43 (A)			
	itional Pickup	\$212.43 (N)	\$212.43 (A)	\$212.43 (A)	\$212.43 (A)	\$212.43 (A)			
Special Pi	ckups	\$212.43 (N)	\$212.43 (A)	\$212.43 (A)	\$212.43 (A)	\$212.43 (A)			
Temporary	Service								
Initial Deli	very	\$62.90 (N)	\$62.90 (A)	\$62.90 (A)	\$62.90 (A)	\$62.90 (A)			
Pickup Ra		\$212.43 (N)	\$212.43 (A)	\$212.43 (A)	\$212.43 (A)	\$212.43 (A)			
	Calendar Day	\$1.83 (N)	\$1.97 (A)	\$2.19 (A)	\$2.33 (A)	\$2.55 (A)			
Rent Per I	Vonth	\$52.61 (N)	\$56.53 (A)	\$72.08 (A)	\$81.97 (A)	\$94.68 (A)			
Note 3: Note 4:	<ul> <li>Permanent Service:</li> <li>(1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.</li> <li>(2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, plus one service pickup charge will be assessed.</li> <li>Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.</li> <li>(3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same.</li> <li>If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.</li> </ul> Rates in this item are subject to a Dry Run Fee of \$106.22 (N) per instance when the container/box is unavailable, or unservicable for collection, for reasons under the control of the customer.								
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	s, tarping, unlock	ing, unlatching,	etc.):					
	Gate Charge (per pic Unlocking and Relocl Replace Broken Lock	king Fee \$1.42 (A	A)						
	Maria Englati								
Issued By:	Maria Easley								
Issue Date:	May 12, 2023					Effective Date: June 1, 2023			
(For Official Use Only)									
Docket No	TG	Па	te:		Bv:				
		0a							

Tariff No.	8	8th Revised Page No. 38						
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)			ecycling, Inc. ( kitat County, Tr		sal		
			pacted Materia	<u>vice To Disp</u> I (Customer-ow per drop box, p	ned container)			
Service Are	a: See Appendix A							
				Size	or Type of Con	tainer		
Permanent	t Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
First Pickup		\$274.44 (A)	\$274.44 (A)	\$274.44 (A)	\$274.44 (A)	\$274.44 (A)	\$274.44 (A)	\$274.44 (A)
Each Additional Pickup		\$274.44 (A)	\$274.44 (A)	\$274.44 (A)	\$274.44 (A)	\$274.44 (A)	\$274.44 (A)	\$274.44 (A)
Note1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Accessorial	<ul> <li>Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 10 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$4.00 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.</li> <li>Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved.</li> </ul>							
Issued by: Issue Date:	Maria Easley May 12, 2023		(For C	fficial Use Only		Effective Date:	June 1, 2023	
Docket No.	TG		Date:		Ву:			